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Rotterdam Qualification Meet 2023
Rotterdam, 30-11- - 3-12-2023

Event 22 Women, 100m Backstroke Senior Open
2-12-2023 - 9:49 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2023

rang naam vereniging tijd RT fin. FINA PARA rudolf 50m 100m

PARA

1. Nuria Marques Soto FEDDF Spain S9 1:10.78 +0,75 Q 534 886 6,6 34.30 1:10.78
2. Maria Delgado Nadal FEDC Spain S12 1:12.66 +0,66 Q 494 805 4,5 34.73 1:12.66
3. Amber Haycock Great Britain S10 1:13.37 +0,63 Q 480 737 6,3 35.91 1:13.37
4. Amber van der Kruk TeamNL PARA - MSV Zeemacht S14 1:12.31 * +0,66 Q 501 724 4,9 34.05 1:12.31
5. Beatriz Lerida Maldonado FEDDF Spain S9 1:15.78 +0,74 Q 435 722 2,5 36.48 1:15.78
6. Aleksandra Ochtera Polish Paralympic Swimming Team S9 1:17.61 +0,63 Q 405 672 37.21 1:17.61
7. Scarlett Humphrey Great Britain S11 1:25.10 +0,64 Q 307 646 41.16 1:25.10
8. Abby Kane University of Stirling S13 1:16.17 +0,63 Q 429 624 36.80 1:16.17
9. Marian Polo Lopez Club Natacio Barcelona S13 1:16.84 +0,69 R 417 608 38.02 1:16.84

10. Suzie Pellis TeamNL PARA - De Krabben S9 1:22.24 +0,62 R 340 565 39.03 1:22.24
11. Eliza Humphrey Great Britain S11 1:29.64 +0,72 263 553 44.97 1:29.64
12. Mira Jeanne Maack Berliner Schwimmteam S8 1:25.14 +0,68 307 527 41.22 1:25.14
13. Teresa Perales Fernandez FEDDF Spain S2 2:48.33 +0,98 39 497 1:18.69 2:48.33

50m*

14. Gallyon Mulder THOR S14 1:29.78 +0,88 262 378 43.27 1:29.78
15. Gwyneth van der Spek Batavia Swim S7 1:51.72 +0,99 135 363 57.12 1:51.72
16. Aminata Turay NieMo Barracuda S10 1:38.83 +0,96 196 302 48.57 1:38.83

Senior Open

1. Kylie Masse HPCO 1:00.10 +0,57 A 873 18,3 29.29 1:00.10
2. Kira Toussaint De Dolfijn 1:00.59 +0,55 A 852 17,8 29.70 1:00.59
3. Hanna Rosvall Helsingborgs Simsallskap 1:00.97 +0,65 A 836 17,4 29.64 1:00.97
4. Louise Hansson Loughborough University 1:00.99 +0,63 A 835 17,4 29.17 1:00.99
5. Maaike de Waard TeamNL - PSV 1:01.02 +0,64 A 834 17,3 29.75 1:01.02
6. Lotte Hosper TeamNL - Blue Marlins 1:01.52 +0,67 A 814 16,8 30.23 1:01.52
7. Ingrid Wilm Cascade Swim Club 1:01.76 +0,64 A 804 16,5 31.34 1:01.76

I. Loyning Norwegian Swimming Federation 1:01.76 +0,58 A 804 16,5 30.32 1:01.76
9. Lauren Cox Loughborough University 1:02.03 +0,59 B 794 16,2 29.82 1:02.03

10. Africa Zamorano Sanz Spain Senior Team 1:02.33 +0,50 B 783 15,9 30.54 1:02.33
11. Honey L Osrin Loughborough University 1:02.57 +0,61 B 774 15,6 30.82 1:02.57
12. Lise Seidel Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V. 1:02.86 +0,63 Q 763 16,8 30.18 1:02.86
13. Lou-Anne Guiton Stade Bethune Pelican Club 1:03.00 +0,65 B 758 15,1 31.11 1:03.00
14. Kim Kristin Krueger SG Essen 1:03.03 +0,64 B 757 15,1 30.39 1:03.03
15. Jinth Engelse NieMo Barracuda 1:03.12 +0,65 Q 753 17,7 30.71 1:03.12
16. E. Tonrath Nollgen Spain Senior Team 1:03.13 +0,59 Q 753 17,2 30.84 1:03.13
17. Sara Costa De Vicente Spain Junior Team 1:03.22 +0,60 Q 750 18,4 30.75 1:03.22
18. Lieke Oude Lenferink De Dolfijn 1:03.36 +0,61 R 745 14,7 30.75 1:03.36
19. Holly McGill Scottish Swimming 1:03.40 +0,61 744 15,9 30.88 1:03.40
20. Fleur Verdonck Belgian Swimming Federation 1:03.55 +0,59 Q 738 16,0 30.86 1:03.55
21. Bertille Cousson Stade Bethune Pelican Club 1:03.60 +0,64 737 14,5 30.49 1:03.60
22. Yke Groener TeamNL - De Dinkel 1:03.61 +0,66 736 15,7 31.26 1:03.61
23. Nahia Garrido Malvar Spain Senior Team 1:03.66 +0,57 Q 734 16,7 31.37 1:03.66
24. Anna Maria Boerstler Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V. 1:03.76 +0,49 Q 731 15,8 30.00 1:03.76
25. Lottie Cullen National Centre Ulster 1:04.03 +0,64 722 14,0 31.34 1:04.03
26. Lena Grabowski Austria 1:04.20 +0,65 716 13,8 30.94 1:04.20
27. Carolina Cermelli De Dolfijn 1:04.30 +0,61 713 13,7 31.29 1:04.30
28. Natasha Whittall Loughborough University 1:04.53 +0,96 705 13,5 31.25 1:04.53
29. Sara Korthuis DZ&PC 1:04.59 +0,68 Q 703 14,9 31.73 1:04.59
30. Elise Tanis De Dolfijn 1:04.86 +0,58 694 13,1 31.47 1:04.86
31. Femke Spiering ZPC AMERSFOORT 1:05.15 +0,68 685 12,8 31.92 1:05.15
32. Eefje Irvine De Dolfijn 1:05.21 +0,54 R 683 15,0 31.73 1:05.21
33. Noelle Benkler Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V. 1:05.33 +0,68 R 680 14,9 31.63 1:05.33
34. Irene Pera Villalain Spain Junior Team 1:05.42 +0,65 677 14,8 31.62 1:05.42
35. Paula Gonzalez Miralles Spain Senior Team 1:05.68 +0,59 669 12,2 31.85 1:05.68
36. Amber Celie De Dolfijn 1:06.16 +0,60 654 11,7 32.36 1:06.16
37. Lie Mattheeuws MEGA 1:06.33 +0,58 649 12,8 31.58 1:06.33
38. Adina Ringsbu Bergens swim Club 1:06.43 +0,64 646 11,4 31.88 1:06.43
39. Laura van Etten HZ&PC Heerenveen 1:06.49 +0,65 645 14,1 32.78 1:06.49
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Rotterdam Qualification Meet 2023
Rotterdam, 30-11- - 3-12-2023

Event 22, Women, 100m Backstroke, Prelim, Senior Open

rang naam vereniging tijd RT fin. FINA PARA rudolf 50m 100m

40. Fay Boxum DZ&PC 1:06.75 +0,65 637 14,7 31.70 1:06.75
41. Lena Rossi SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:06.88 +0,72 633 14,5 32.62 1:06.88
42. Martyna Karabacz Chelsea & Westminster SC 1:06.89 +0,57 633 13,7 32.74 1:06.89
43. Lina Kroeger SG Essen 1:07.18 * +0,63 625 10,5 32.09 1:07.18
44. Olivia Heijl MEGA 1:07.28 +0,63 622 12,8 32.14 1:07.28
45. Marthe Vanheuverbeke MEGA 1:07.81 +0,57 608 11,2 32.31 1:07.81
46. Veronica Venuti Chelsea & Westminster SC 1:08.61 +0,59 587 11,9 31.94 1:08.61
47. Zoe Kalenka SV Nikar Heidelberg 1:08.64 +0,60 586 12,7 33.28 1:08.64
48. Nore Michiels TSZ 1:08.98 +0,59 577 11,5 33.26 1:08.98
49. Kristin Bergmann Team Sachsen 1:09.17 +0,71 572 11,3 33.05 1:09.17
50. Maud Roffel HZ&PC Heerenveen 1:09.41 +0,68 567 10,5 34.08 1:09.41
51. Eva Graefin von Bruehl Team Sachsen 1:09.90 +0,80 555 10,0 34.20 1:09.90
52. Marit Huisman WVZ 1:10.66 +0,61 537 8,1 33.79 1:10.66
53. Nuria Marques Soto FEDDF Spain S9 1:10.78 +0,75 Q 534 886 6,6 34.30 1:10.78
54. Briana Wouters K. Aarschotse Zwemclub Schoonhoven 1:10.86 +0,58 532 8,2 34.30 1:10.86
55. Amber van der Kruk TeamNL PARA - MSV Zeemacht S14 1:12.31 * +0,66 Q 501 724 4,9 34.05 1:12.31
56. Maria Delgado Nadal FEDC Spain S12 1:12.66 +0,66 Q 494 805 4,5 34.73 1:12.66
57. Amber Haycock Great Britain S10 1:13.37 +0,63 Q 480 737 6,3 35.91 1:13.37
58. Beatriz Lerida Maldonado FEDDF Spain S9 1:15.78 +0,74 Q 435 722 2,5 36.48 1:15.78
59. Abby Kane University of Stirling S13 1:16.17 +0,63 Q 429 624 36.80 1:16.17
60. Marian Polo Lopez Club Natacio Barcelona S13 1:16.84 +0,69 R 417 608 38.02 1:16.84
61. Aleksandra Ochtera Polish Paralympic Swimming Team S9 1:17.61 +0,63 Q 405 672 37.21 1:17.61
62. Suzie Pellis TeamNL PARA - De Krabben S9 1:22.24 +0,62 R 340 565 39.03 1:22.24
63. Scarlett Humphrey Great Britain S11 1:25.10 +0,64 Q 307 646 41.16 1:25.10
64. Mira Jeanne Maack Berliner Schwimmteam S8 1:25.14 +0,68 307 527 41.22 1:25.14
65. Eliza Humphrey Great Britain S11 1:29.64 +0,72 263 553 44.97 1:29.64
66. Gallyon Mulder THOR S14 1:29.78 +0,88 262 378 43.27 1:29.78
67. Aminata Turay NieMo Barracuda S10 1:38.83 +0,96 196 302 48.57 1:38.83
68. Gwyneth van der Spek Batavia Swim S7 1:51.72 +0,99 135 363 57.12 1:51.72
69. Teresa Perales Fernandez FEDDF Spain S2 2:48.33 +0,98 39 497 1:18.69 2:48.33

50m*

DNS Manon Manning PSV
DNS Jennifer Pietrasch SG Essen

Junior

1. Lise Seidel Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V. 1:02.86 +0,63 Q 763 16,8 30.18 1:02.86
2. Jinth Engelse NieMo Barracuda 1:03.12 +0,65 Q 753 17,7 30.71 1:03.12
3. E. Tonrath Nollgen Spain Senior Team 1:03.13 +0,59 Q 753 17,2 30.84 1:03.13
4. Sara Costa De Vicente Spain Junior Team 1:03.22 +0,60 Q 750 18,4 30.75 1:03.22
5. Fleur Verdonck Belgian Swimming Federation 1:03.55 +0,59 Q 738 16,0 30.86 1:03.55
6. Nahia Garrido Malvar Spain Senior Team 1:03.66 +0,57 Q 734 16,7 31.37 1:03.66
7. Anna Maria Boerstler Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V. 1:03.76 +0,49 Q 731 15,8 30.00 1:03.76
8. Sara Korthuis DZ&PC 1:04.59 +0,68 Q 703 14,9 31.73 1:04.59
9. Eefje Irvine De Dolfijn 1:05.21 +0,54 R 683 15,0 31.73 1:05.21

10. Noelle Benkler Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V. 1:05.33 +0,68 R 680 14,9 31.63 1:05.33
11. Irene Pera Villalain Spain Junior Team 1:05.42 +0,65 677 14,8 31.62 1:05.42
12. Laura van Etten HZ&PC Heerenveen 1:06.49 +0,65 645 14,1 32.78 1:06.49
13. Fay Boxum DZ&PC 1:06.75 +0,65 637 14,7 31.70 1:06.75
14. Lena Rossi SSG Saar Max Ritter 1:06.88 +0,72 633 14,5 32.62 1:06.88
15. Martyna Karabacz Chelsea & Westminster SC 1:06.89 +0,57 633 13,7 32.74 1:06.89
16. Olivia Heijl MEGA 1:07.28 +0,63 622 12,8 32.14 1:07.28
17. Veronica Venuti Chelsea & Westminster SC 1:08.61 +0,59 587 11,9 31.94 1:08.61
18. Zoe Kalenka SV Nikar Heidelberg 1:08.64 +0,60 586 12,7 33.28 1:08.64
19. Nore Michiels TSZ 1:08.98 +0,59 577 11,5 33.26 1:08.98
20. Kristin Bergmann Team Sachsen 1:09.17 +0,71 572 11,3 33.05 1:09.17
21. Maud Roffel HZ&PC Heerenveen 1:09.41 +0,68 567 10,5 34.08 1:09.41
22. Eva Graefin von Bruehl Team Sachsen 1:09.90 +0,80 555 10,0 34.20 1:09.90
23. Briana Wouters K. Aarschotse Zwemclub Schoonhoven 1:10.86 +0,58 532 8,2 34.30 1:10.86
24. Amber Haycock Great Britain S10 1:13.37 +0,63 Q 480 737 6,3 35.91 1:13.37
25. Suzie Pellis TeamNL PARA - De Krabben S9 1:22.24 +0,62 R 340 565 39.03 1:22.24
26. Gallyon Mulder THOR S14 1:29.78 +0,88 262 378 43.27 1:29.78
27. Aminata Turay NieMo Barracuda S10 1:38.83 +0,96 196 302 48.57 1:38.83
28. Gwyneth van der Spek Batavia Swim S7 1:51.72 +0,99 135 363 57.12 1:51.72


